## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

PROPOSED FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2019-20 ( JULY 19) AND ONWARDS

## 1

		B.TECH		M.TE	ECH	Ph	.D	ME	3A
Particulars	GEN / OBC	SC,ST & Diviyang	TFW* to EWS	GEN / OBC	SC,ST & Diviyang	GEN / OBC	SC,ST & Diviyang	GEN / OBC	SC,ST & Diviyang
Tuition Fee	41650	0	0	25850	0	12220	0	49600	0
Enrolement & Registration Charges	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000
Laboratory Charges	4000	4000	4000	10500	10500	11500	11500	2500	2500
Library Charges Institute Development Fund	3000 8000	3000 8000	3000 8000	3000 8000	3000 3000	3000 8000	3000 8000	3000 8000	3000 8000
Examination Charges	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	0	0	3000	3000
Outreach Activities	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	0	0	3000	3000
Student Activity Charges	2800	2800	2800	2800	2800	2800	2800	2800	2800
Medical Charges (including Medical Insurance)	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
Total	72,450	30,800	30,800	63,150	37,300	44,520	32,300	78,900	29,300
Hostel Room Rent (Per Sem) Including									
Electricity, IT, Water Charges per semester									
Double Seater Room	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000	•		_	_
Double Seater Room (AC)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15000	15000

## 2

Double Seater Room	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000	•	**	-	-	
Double Seater Room (AC)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15000	15000	
Single Seater Room	-	-	-	9000	9000	9000	9000	9000	9000	

# 3 One Time Charges: At the time of Admission

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
A) Security Deposit -Refundable	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000
(Institution/Library/Mess)									
B) Other Charges (Alumni Membership/ Laptop	11650	11650	11650	11650	11650	11650	11650	11650	11650
Bank Charges/Identity Card )									

# 4 Optional for MBA (2nd Semester)

International Immertion Programmee

140000 140000

#### Note:

- (i) Mess Charges/ advance is payble per semester which are variable. (As per prevaling rates for FY 2019-20/2020-21 it is Rs 17100/-
- (ii) For Ph. D. Students: Comprehensive Viva-Voce and Thesis Evaluation charges @Rs. 15000.00 will be deposited at the time of thesis submission.

<sup>\*</sup>TFW - Tution fee waiver to max 5% of permitted intake in order of lowest to higher income with limit as applicable for the year of admission

THE DETAILS OF FEE TO BE RECEIVED FOR ODD SEMESTER ( ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 i.e July 20) (PER SEMESTER FEE)

Separate instructions will be issued for EWS Category

FEE STRUCTUER FOR ODD SEMESTER ON THE BASIS OF REVISED FEE WEF FROM ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 ( CATEGORY WISE)

(Amt in Rs)

B.TECH		FEE		Ех	cess Fees Adju	sted		Fee Receivable( Refundable	after Adjustment
COURSE	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG	TFW TO EWS	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG	TFW TO EWS	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG	TFW TO EWS
BATCII						. B.TEC	Н		
2017-21 (7th Sem)	74850	33200	O	73200	156500	0	1650	-123300	0
2018-22 (5th Sem)	74850	33200	0	75200	158500	0	-350	-125300	0
2019-23 ( 03rd Sem)***	74850	33200	74850	82550	165850	165850	-7700	-132650	-91000

Note: Excess to be refunded or adjusted after adjustment of and any other recovery by

NIFTEM

Full concession for Hostel Room Rent is provided to B.Tech / M.Tech / M.B.A and Rs 400 per month ie. Rs 2400/- per Semester is included as maintenance charges for full semester in the semester fee.

M.TECH					M.TE	CH		
2019-21 (03 rd Sem)	65550	39700	0	45700		65550	-6000	0

Security refund amount of Rs7000/- remains same for this particular batch

Full concession for Hostel Room Rent is provided to B.Tech / M.Tech / M.B.A and Rs 400 per month ie. Rs 2400/- per Semester is included as maintenance charges for full semester in the semester fee.

МВА						M8A	4	 	
2019-21 ( 03 rd Sem)	81300	31700	0	81300	31700	0	0	0	0

(Refund for International Imm Prog / Excess Hostel Charges are Adjusted and informed in Jan 21)

Full concession for Hostel Room Rent is provided to B.Tech / M.Tech / M.B.A and Rs 400 per month ie. Rs 2400/- per Semester is included as maintenance charges for full semester in the semester fee.

P.HD						P.HC	)		
2013	14200	14200	0	0	0	0	14200	14200	0
2014	14200	14200	0	0	0	0	14200	14200	· D
2015	30700	30700	0	0	0	0	30700	30700	0
2016	46500	46500	0	0	0	0	46500	46500	0
2017	47900	47900	0	0	0	0	47900	47900	0
2017- PART	50800	50800	0	0	0	0	50800	50800	0
2018	48900	48900	0	0	0	0	48900	48900	0
2018- PART	AN	NA	. 0	0	0	Ö	NA	NA.	0
2019	50220	38000	0	0	23720	0	50220	14280	0
2019- PART	NA	NA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

P.hd fee not revised from 2013 to 2018 Batch (i.e. Full Fee is chargable without Hostel Rent Concession as fee is enchanced in Revised Fee Structure) Security refund amount of Rs7000/- remains same for this particular batch-2019

Hostel Room Rent concession is provided for the month of July / Aug / Sep and full fee (Hostel fee) is charged for Oct / No\*/ Dec , Maintenece charges of Rs 400/- per month (i.e. 400\*3=1200/- for July / Aug / Sep ) is charged ). Full Hostel Fee is to be paid by students residing full semeseter

#### Note:

For B.Tech/M.Tech student No fee concession for Internship period will be provided due to fee revision,

The fee is excluding of Mess Charges (Mess charges are be depsoited with DSW Office for which information will be provided by Student Welfare Division)

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> for EWS Students the Current Semester fee is arrived after Review of Committee

FEE STRUCTUER FOR EVEN SEMESTER ON THE BASIS OF REVISED FEE WEF FROM ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 ( CATEGORY WISE)

в.тесн	F	EE	Excess F	ees Adjusted	Fee Receiv	able( Refundable) after Adjustment
COURSE	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/ DIVIYANG
ВАТСН				в.тесн		
2017-21 ( 8th Sem)	78450	36800		36800	78450	fee payable RS 1650 for 7th sem Gen student if not paid // Any excess fee will be refunded after adjustment at the end of the course
2018-22 (6th Sem)	78450	36800	350	36800	78100	Any excess fee will be adjusted in further semesters
2019-23 ( 4th Sem)	78450		7700	36800		Any excess fee will be adjusted in further semesters
2020-24 (2 nd Sem)	78450	36800	0	0	78450	36800
	Double Seater Room					
M.TECH	Harring grave distribution of the communication of			M.TECH		
2019-21 (04 th Sem)	69150			6000	69150	
2020-22 (02nd Sem)	72150 Single Seater Room	46300	. 0	0	72150	4630
Security retund amount of Rs/000/- remai	ms same for batch 2019-21 (as fee			MBA		
Security refund amount of Rs7000/- remai	ms same for batch 2019-21 (as let				course (inculding Int. I	e refunded after adjustment at the end of the mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) i.
MBA					course (inculding Int. I 96410/294810 for GE	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) i N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively
-	93900 93900	44300 44300	93900 0		course (inculding Int. I	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) i. N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared
MBA MBA 2019-21 ( 04th Sem)	93900	44300	93900	44300	course (inculding Int. I 96410/294810 for GE information of same is	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) i N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared
MBA 2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )	93900	44300 44300	93900	<b>44300</b> 0	course ( inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 fcr GE information of same is 93900	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) i N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared
2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem ) P.HD	93900 93900	44300 44300	93900 0	44300 0 P.HD	course (inculding Int. I 96410/294810 fcr GE information of same is 93900	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared 443
2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD 2013 2014	93900 93900	44300 44300 15500	93900 0	44300 0 P.HD	course (inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 fcr GE information of same is 93900	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  443  155
MBA  2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD  2013 2014 2015	93900 93900 15500	44300 44300 15500	93900 0 0	44300 0 P.HD 0	course ( inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 fcr GE information of same is 93900 15500	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared 443 155 155
MBA  2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD  2013 2014 2015	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500	44300 44300 15500 15500 32500	93900 0 0 0 0	P.HD 0 0 0	course ( inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 for GE information of same is 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  443  155 155 493
MBA 2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem ) P.HD	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300	44300 44300 15500 15500 32500 49300	93900 0 0 0 0 0	44300 0 P:HD 0 0 0	course ( inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 for GE information of same is 93900 15500 32500 49300 50800	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  443  155  155  329  508
MBA 2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017-PART	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800	15500 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800	93900 0 0 0 0 0	9.HD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	course (inculding lat. I 96410/ 294810 fcr GE information of same is 92900 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  442  155  155  225  493  508
2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD  2013 2014 2015 2016	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800	15500 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800	93900 0 0 0 0 0 0	44300 0 P.HD 0 0 0	15500 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000 15000	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  443  155 155
P.HD 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017 2017 2017 2018	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800 50800	44300 44300 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800 50800	93900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	P:HD  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	course ( inculding Int. I 96410/ 294810 fcr GE information of same is 93900 15500 15500 49300 50800 50800	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) in OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  443  155 155 329 493 508 508
MBA  2019-21 ( 04th Sem) 2020-22 ( 02nd Sem )  P.HD  2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2017-PART  2018  2018-PART	93900 93900 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800 50800 52000	44300 44300 15500 15500 32500 49300 50800 50800 52000	93900 0 0 0 0 0 0	44300 0 0 P:HD 0 0 0 0 0	15500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 150	mm. & hostel charges differences of Rs 6000) N OBC & SC ST DIVIYANG Respectively already shared  442  153  329  500  500  413

P.hd fee not revised from 2013 to 2018 Batch (i.e. Full Fee is chargeable without Hostel Rent Concession as fee is enhanced in Revised Fee Structure)

### Note:

For B.Tech/M.Tech student No fee concession for Internship period will be provided due to fee revision,
The fee is excluding of Mess Charges ( Mess charges are be deposited with DSW Office for which information will be provided by Student Welfare Division)
Separate instructions will be issued for TWS Category if any ( After Review of the Committee)